
Re: PDC - Watts, Christine: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.235 
for failure to timely report contributions and expenditures and 
RCW 42.17A.245 for failure to electronically file reports of 
contributions and expenditures (EY 17, Sep 17) 

Todaysint		(Fri,	10	Nov	at	9:52	AM)	via	Email	
To:	pdc@pdc.wa.gov	
Response:	
	
As	the	Treasurer	for	Christy	Watts’	campaign	I	take	full	responsibility	for	the	issue	in	
question.	Except	for	this	one	C4	reporting	all	other	reporting	of	C3’s	&	C4’s	has	been	timely	
and	accurate.	

For	the	C4	reporting	in	question	I	had	been	in	and	out	of	the	hospital	and	in	an	attempt	to	
get	the	reporting	done	on	time	I	talked	to	an	agent	at	the	PDC	who	told	me	I	could	submit	
the	C4	report	in	writing.		He	knew	I	did	not	have	access	to	a	computer.		The	agent	even	
went	so	far	as	to	insure	that	my	reporting	was	properly	done.	

The	campaign	is	over.		I	have	been	surprised	at	the	amount	of	time	opponents	of	Christy’s	
have	spent	trying	to	bring	her	down.		These	people	should	have	spent	their	time	focusing	
on	the	issues	at	hand	and	not	pettiness.		Christy	ran	an	honest,	fair,	hard‐working	campaign	
without	trying	to	publicly	damage	her	opponent’s	reputation.	

I	hope	this	issue	will	be	put	to	rest.	

Sondra	Rader	

 


